
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

JANUARY 10, 2025 JAN O 7 2025 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE<s Governmental Ethics Commission 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: _K_a_n_sa_s_C_h_am_b_e_r _P_A_c _________________ _ 

Address: 534 S. Kansas Ave, Suite 1400 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................ ,.. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

$120,015.85 

$108,010.00 

$228,025.85 

$132,933.41 

$95,092.41 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/7/25 /1~?{ 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Free State PAC 
PO Box 541 

10/28/24 Belleville. KS 66935 

Lockton 
444 W. 47th St. Suite 900 Kansas 

10/29/24 City MO 64112 

Ledbetter Law Office 
11/01/24 1734 SW Van Buren St. 

Topeka, KS 

Rick Thompson 
11/01/24 3775 CCR 1675 

Coffeyville, KS 67337 

ilbom for Senate 
11/01/24 1504 Heritage PL 

McPherson, KS 67460 

Christie Kriegshauser 
11/01 /24 15208 W. 154th St 

Olathe, KS 66062 

Crossland Heavy Contractors 
11/03/24 PO Box 350 

Columbus, KS 66725 

Rob Patterson 
11/03/24 29 Woodswether Rd 

Kansas City, KS 66118 

Jeff Biggs & Associates 
11/03/24 2901 SW Burlingame Rd 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Hein Governmental Consulting 
11/03/24 5845 SW 29th ST 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Jacob Frick 

11/06/24 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Chetk Loan ~ 

0t11er Receipt 

$35,000.00 

$2,500.00 

$60.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$49,610.00 

Page_J_or 7 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
(Name of Party Committee or Poliucal Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cub Check Loan !.!'!!!!!!! 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

MJE, LLC 

11/06/24 26503 Co Rd 11 
Montezuma, KS 67867 

Paula Landoll-Smith 
11/13/24 1408 N. 13th 

Marysville, KS 66508 

!Justin Hill 
11/14/24 735 Broadview Drive 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Laura Lutz 
11 /14/24 7 430 SE Ratner Road 

Barryton, KS 66409 

Maston Enterprises LLC 
11/14/24 19669 W. Village Place 

Maize, KS 67101 

Chuck Grier 
11/14/24 1403 Sharingbrook 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

Mario Gutierrez 
11/16/24 2709 Cottonwood Ln 

Hays KS 67601 

Kansas Speedway 
11 /20/24 400 Speedway Blvd 

Kansas City, KS 66111 

Steve O'Brate 
11 /20/24 110 Hampton Court 

Garden City, KS 67846 

Game Changer Strategies 
11/22/24 PO Box 9192 

Shawnee, KS 66201 

Nick Strecker 

12114124 307 North Main Street 
Ellinwood, KS 67526 

Manufacturing 

Manufacturing 

Government Affairs 

Industrial Construction 
Services 

Restaurant Owner 

Manufacturing 

Technology 

Other 

t/ 

t/ 

t/ 

$5,000.00 

$250.00 

$25,000.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$150.00 

$5,000.00 

$250.00 

$10,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$48,400.00 

Page .:l__ of __2_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
(Name of Party Committee or Poht1cal Committee) 

Date 

NextEra 

Name and Address 
of Contnoutor 

12/30/24 9600 Escarpment Blvd 
ustin, TX 78749 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E fund• 
Other 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$10,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$108,010.00 

$108,010.00 

Page _j_ of_Z_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
(Name of Party Corrumttee or Poht1cal Cormmttee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Straub Consulting 
6209 Reinhardt Dr 

10125124 
Fairway, KS 66205 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10/25/24 Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
1260 E Stringham Ave 

10125124 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Fundraising expenses 

Digital ads in support of Angela Stines 

Printing and postage in support of Kurt Ruf 

Digital ads in support of Kurt Ruf 

Digital ads in support of Lauren Bohi 

Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi 

Printing and postage in support of Sandy Pickert 

Printing and postage in support of Kyler Sweely 

Printing and postage in support of Angel Roeser 

Digital ads in support of Kyler Sweely 

Printing and postage in support of Kurt Ruf 

Amount 

$5,000.00 

$3,793.00 

$5,092.00 

$3,115.00 

$2,521.00 

$4,198.00 

$5,163.00 

$4,662.00 

$5,001.00 

$2,643.00 

$5,032.00 

$46,220.00 

Page S of 7 -- --



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Arena 

11107124 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 

11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 

11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 

11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 

11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/07/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Josh Gosser 
11/15/24 2651 SE 45th St 

Topeka, KS 

Arena 

11/15/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 
Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/15/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess ofSJOO is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Printing and postage in support of Rep. Mike Thompson 

Printing and postage in support of Laura Williams 

Printing and postage in support of Carl Turner 

Digital ads in support of Angel Roeser 

Digital ads in support of Angela Stines 

Printing and postage in support of Angela Stines 

Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi 

Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi 

Data work 

Printing and postage in support of Kyler Sweely 

Digital ads in support of Adam Thomas 

Amount 

$5,067.00 

$4,338.00 

$5,449.00 

$3,121.00 

$3,793.00 

$5,163.00 

$4,758.00 

$3,722.00 

$1,854.00 

$3,943.00 

$20,718.00 

$61,926.00 

Page _./o_ of_Z_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Chamber PAC 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

The Lukens Company 
11/18/24 2800 Shirlington Road, Suite 900, 

Arlington, VA 22206 

Ad Astra Radio 

11119124 10 E 5th Ave 
Hutchinson, KS 67501 

Pro Print 

11119124 4931 West 6th St 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Arena 
11 /25/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Arena 
11/25/24 1260 E Stringham Ave 

Salt Lake City UT 84106 

Josh Gosser 
12/19/24 2651 SE 45th St 

Topeka.KS 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or In-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Digital ads in support of Sean Willcott 

Radio in support of Kyler Sweely 

Fundraising printing 

Printing and postage in support of Carl Turner 

Printing and postage in support of Kellie Warren 

Data work 

Kewi Creative LLC Graphic design work 
12/20/24 5620 East 49th Street North, Bel 

Aire, KS, 67220 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

••. :·.:<;:(~=f-.!i,Tw~uy~~~s : •.·.·••·• • 

Amount 

$1,500.00 

$3,997.00 

$3,128.41 

$5,057.00 

$9,978.00 

$927.00 

$200.00 

$24,787.41 

11;, fJJ. r 
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