KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

JANUARY 10, 2025

JAN 0 7 2025

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE'S Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Kansas Chamber PAC	
	Address: 534 S. Kansas Ave, Suite 1400	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	tee
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	ort
C	Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024)	
C.	Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$120,015.85
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$108,010.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$228,025.85
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$132,933.41
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$95,092.41
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement.	at the intentional
	1/7/25 Elistie X	
Date	e Signature of Treasurer	
	GE	C Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chamber PAC

_		Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/28/24	Free State PAC PO Box 541 Belleville, KS 66935			V			\$35,000.00
10/29/24	Lockton 444 W. 47th St. Suite 900 Kansas City MO 64112			~			\$2,500.00
11/01/24	Ledbetter Law Office 1734 SW Van Buren St. Topeka, KS			~			\$60,00
11/01/24	Rick Thompson 3775 C CR 1675 Coffeyville, KS 67337			~			\$100.00
11/01/24	Wilborn for Senate 1504 Heritage PL McPherson, KS 67460			~			\$500.00
11/01/24	Christie Kriegshauser 15208 W. 154th St Olathe, KS 66062					~	\$5,000.00
11/03/24	Crossland Heavy Contractors PO Box 350 Columbus, KS 66725			~			\$5,000.00
11/03/24	Rob Patterson 29 Woodswether Rd Kansas City, KS 66118					~	\$1,000.00
11/03/24	Jeff Biggs & Associates 2901 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611			~			\$100.00
11/03/24	Hein Governmental Consulting 5845 SW 29th ST Topeka, KS 66614			~			\$250.00
11/06/24	Jacob Frick			~			\$100.00
	Subjectal This Page						\$49,610.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Chamber PAC

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/06/24	MJE, LLC 26503 Co Rd 11 Montezuma, KS 67867			~			\$5,000.00
11/13/24	Paula Landoll-Smith 1408 N. 13th Marysville, KS 66508	Manufacturing		~			\$250.00
11/14/24	Justin Hill 735 Broadview Drive Lawrence, KS 66044	Manufacturing		~			\$25,000.00
11/14/24	Laura Lutz 7430 SE Ratner Road Berryton, KS 66409	Government Affairs		~			\$250.00
11/14/24	Maston Enterprises LLC 9669 W. Village Place Maize, KS 67101			~			\$500.00
11/14/24	Chuck Grier 1403 Sharingbrook Manhattan, KS 66503	Industrial Construction Services		~			\$1,000.00
11/16/24	Mario Gutierrez 2709 Cottonwood Lп Hays KS 67601	Restaurant Owner		~			\$150.00
11/20/24	Kansas Speedway 400 Speedway Blvd Kansas City, KS 66111			~			\$5,000.00
11/20/24	Steve O'Brate 110 Hampton Court Garden City, KS 67846	Manufacturing		~			\$250.00
11/22/24	Game Changer Strategies PO Box 9192 Shawnee, KS 66201			~			\$10,000.00
12/14/24	Nick Strecker 307 North Main Street Ellinwood, KS 67526	Technology				~	\$1,000.00
	Salifetal Thir Page						\$48,400.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Cha	amber PA	C
------------	----------	---

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loam	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/30/24	NextEra 9600 Escarpment Blvd Austin, TX 78749			~			\$10,000.00
	Sabratal Take Page						\$10,000.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$108,010.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
DOYIAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$108,010.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/25/24	Straub Consulting 6209 Reinhardt Dr Fairway, KS 66205	Fundraising expenses	\$5,000.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Angela Stines	\$3,793.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Kurt Ruf	\$5,092.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Kurt Ruf	\$3,115.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Lauren Bohi	\$2,521.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi	\$4,198.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Sandy Pickert	\$5,163.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Kyler Sweely	\$4,662.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Angel Roeser	\$5,001.00
10/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Kyler Sweely	\$2,643.00
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Kurt Ruf	\$5,032.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$46,220.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Rep. Mike Thompson	\$5,067.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Laura Williams	\$4,338.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Carl Turner	\$5,449.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Angel Roeser	\$3,121.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Angela Stines	\$3,793.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Angela Stines	\$5,163.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi	\$4,758.00	
11/07/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Lauren Bohi	\$3,722.00	
11/15/24	Josh Gosser 2651 SE 45th St Topeka, KS	Data work	\$1,854.00	
11/15/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Kyler Sweely	\$3,943.00	
11/15/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Digital ads in support of Adam Thomas	\$20,718.00	
	Subtatal This Page		\$61,926.00	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Chamber PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure To Whom Expenditure is Made		Amount
2		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
11/18/24	The Lukens Company 2800 Shirlington Road, Suite 900, Arlington, VA 22206	Digital ads in support of Sean Willcott	\$1,500.00
	Ad Astra Radio	Radio in support of Kyler Sweely	
11/19/24	10 E 5th Ave Hutchinson, KS 67501	Radio III support of Kyler Sweety	\$3,997.00
11/19/24	Pro Print 4931 West 6th St Lawrence, KS 66049	Fundraising printing	\$3,128.41
11/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Carl Turner	\$5,057.00
11/25/24	Arena 1260 E Stringham Ave Salt Lake City UT 84106	Printing and postage in support of Kellie Warren	\$9,978.00
12/19/24	Josh Gosser 2651 SE 45th St Topeka, KS	Data work	\$927.00
12/20/24	Kewi Creative LLC 5620 East 49th Street North, Bel Aire, KS, 67220	Graphic design work	\$200.00
	Subtocal Tais Page		\$24,787.41

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Uniternized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$132,93341